

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2358/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in AS No.1552/1992

and TAS No.961/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KOSARAJU RAMACHANDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSARAJU LAKSHMI TULASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and status quo)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the premises in question but the proceeding for ascertainment of mesne profit shall continue.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master