

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2358/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in AS No.1552/1992

and TAS No.961/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KOSARAJU RAMACHANDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSARAJU LAKSHMI TULASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay status quo as to possession, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Nos.1 & 2:

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed for fresh service upon Respondent No.4. Within the same time, steps shall be taken for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.3, who has been stated to be dead.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master